DE 11 00.007¢ 17 30

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Popular, Inc.		109/09/2010	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERTEC, Inc.	
Street Address:	Road No. 176, Km. 1.3	
Internal Address:	Cupey Center	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00926	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1790661	ATH A TODA HORA
Registration Number:	2372878	АТН
Registration Number:	2962409	TICKETPOP
Registration Number:	2475459	ATH POP
Registration Number:	2524285	AHORRO A TODA HORA
Registration Number:	3078547	EVERTEC
Registration Number:	3270245	EVERPAY
Registration Number:	3161609	EVERTEC
Serial Number:	77048417	TRANSACTA
Serial Number:	77963035	ZIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)759-2774

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0175

900171853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: fl@mcvpr.com Correspondent Name: Frank La Fontaine Address Line 1: 270 Munoz Rivera Avenue Address Line 2: 9th Floor Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00918 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank La Fontaine Signature: /Frank La Fontaine/ Date: 09/17/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=US - Assignment from Popular Inc. to Evertec Inc#page1.tif source=US - Assignment from Popular Inc. to Evertec Inc#page2.tif

source=US - Assignment from Popular Inc. to Evertec Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Popular, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having an address at 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue, San

Juan, Puerto Rico (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), adopted, used, is using and

is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto

(the "Marks") as used in connection with the goods and services listed on Schedule A, the

goodwill symbolized thereby, and the Registrations and Applications for Registration of

the Marks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, EVERTEC, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the

laws of Puerto Rico and having an address at Road 176 Km. 1.3, Cupey Center, Río

Piedras, Puerto Rico 00926, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the

use of, the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the Registrations and

Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, the

goodwill symbolized thereby, the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed

on Schedule A, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0177

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Popular, Inc.

Ignacio Álvarez

Title: Executive Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

EVERTEC, Inc.

Luisa Wert-Serrano

Title: Senior Vice President

Affidavit No. 2361

Signed and sworn to before me by Ignacio Álvarez, of legal age, single, attorney and resident of Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, in his capacity as Executive Vice President of Popular, Inc., and Luisa Wert-Serrano, of legal age, single, attorney and resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, in her capacity as Senior Vice President of EVERTEC, Inc., both personally known to me.

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this ______ day of September, 2010.

SEAL SOLUTION SEAL SEAL SALON NOTATION

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: for life

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE A

Trade Name	Serial Number	Registration Number	
ATH A Toda Hora	74257381	1790661	
ATH	75797478	2372878	
TICKETPOP	78363840	2962409	
ATH Pop	76004313	2475459	
Ahorro A Toda Hora	76004318	2524285	
EVERTEC	78378270	3078547	
EVERPAY	78811831	3270245	
EVERTEC	78518189	3161609	
TRANSACTA	77048417		
ZIV	77963035		

RECORDED: 09/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0179